
From: SBurgess@xstratazinc.ca
To: MHammer@dgigeoscience.com; markmcgowan@northernairsupport.com; markt@northernairsupport.com;

kiktiak@qiniq.com; matt@detoncho.com; Matthew.Senkow@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca; browne.michelle@gmail.com;
michele_bonar@yahoo.ca; nathan@simsgeospatial.com; WNtiamoah@GOV.NU.CA;
pstrand@sheardiamonds.com; PatriciaTrish.Toole@mmgroupltd.com; p.dm.mclaughlin@gmail.com;
Paul.StOnge@imdexlimited.com; peter@airtindi.com; pguimond@rogers.com;
licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org; pierre.desautels@agpmining.com; Renee.Mayne@arcticsunwest.com;
RReukl@africanbarrickgold.com; Jean.Richardson@sgs.com; raskin@northernairsupport.com;
discovrod@ssimicro.com; dan.russell@amec.com; ryan@fuelflo.com; sidkendall@gmail.com;
Lianna.Smith@riotinto.com; mark.smyk@ontario.ca; Sonyia.Jhooty@ALSGlobal.com; stavalee@hotmail.com;
steven.mcroberts@gmail.com; Susie.Woo@acmelab.com; tmackenzie@weatherhaven.com;
tbissett@minconsult.ca; Tony@westcoastdrilling.com; tjkrentz@yahoo.com; Twylal@shaw.ca;
veroniquebjorkman@me.com; xpinto@rescan.com; yhawkes@zone14.com; hbears@zoeticawildlife.com

Cc: gregmckillop@shaw.ca; HHartmaier@bgcengineering.ca; jlucas@ecosolutions.com; knmg@tbaytel.net;
mlhill@lakeheadu.ca; PCalder@toromont.com; RJ.Ingram@imdexlimited.com; dodes001@hotmail.com;
walt@cyrdrilling.com

Subject: Change of Contact information
Date: Friday, October 21, 2011 12:32:14 PM

Hello all;
Well, it is official.  Hackett River is no longer a Sabina property.  After 8 years, we are now under
the auspices of Xstrata Zinc Canada.  Same people involved on the ground, so there will be very
good continuity.
Please contact me if you need anyone else’s information, and I’ll see most of you either up in
Yellowknife next month, or at the Roundup.
Please note that the e-mail and office phone numbers are the only differences.  If I have already e-
mailed some of you – ignore, and put it down to old age.  Not sure which one of us, but it should
cover it.
Regards,
 
 
Scott Burgess, P Geo
Site Manager, Hackett River Project
Xstrata Zinc Canada
 
Cell:  807-251-3335
Montreal Office:  514-745-9347
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